THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 383 402 145 176 207 263
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Charlie Very favorable 40% 37% 43% 29% 31% 40% 54%
Baker? Somewhat favorable 37% 37% 37% 36% 47% 37% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 5%
Very unfavorable 6% 9% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7%
Unsure 7% 6% 7% 14% 5% 4% 4%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Donald Very favorable 14% 19% 9% 10% 17% 12% 15%
Trump? Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 19% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 55% 52% 59% 54% 56% 50% 60%
Unsure 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Joe Biden?|Very favorable 26% 28% 25% 17% 28% 24% 31%
Somewhat favorable 31% 29% 34% 38% 36% 26% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 13% 13% 24% 23%
Unsure 10% % 11% 17% 6% 8% 7%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
FAVORABLES - BAKER Favorable 7% 74% 80% 66% 78% 7% 84%
Unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 20% 17% 19% 12%
Unsure 7% 6% 7% 14% 5% 4% 4%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
FAVORABLES - TRUMP Favorable 28% 33% 24% 25% 31% 31% 27%
Unfavorable 67% 63% 72% 68% 67% 65% 69%
Unsure 4% 4% 4% % 3% 4% 4%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
FAVORABLES - BIDEN Favorable 57% 56% 58% 55% 64% 50% 60%
Unfavorable 33% 36% 31% 28% 30% 42% 33%
Unsure 10% 7% 11% 17% 6% 8% %
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER PARTY ID
Overall | M 18-44 | F 18-44 | M 45+ F 45+ Dem Rep
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 110 202 271 199 287 142 346
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Charlie Very favorable 40% 29% 30% 43% 52% 44% 27% 41%
Baker? Somewhat favorable 37% 44% 41% 32% 35% 39% 36% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 13% 10% 6% 9% 18% 8%
Very unfavorable 6% % 5% 10% 4% 3% 15% 6%
Unsure 7% 8% 10% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Donald Very favorable 14% 23% 6% 16% 12% 5% 48% 10%
Trump? Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 3% 31% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 9% 15% 7% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 55% 44% 65% 57% 54% 83% 7% 50%
Unsure 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Joe Biden?|Very favorable 26% 27% 21% 28% 27% 48% 12% 15%
Somewhat favorable 31% 30% 42% 28% 28% 42% 16% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 19% 13% 14% 14% 4% 15% 22%
Very unfavorable 19% 14% 12% 25% 22% 3% 52% 21%
Unsure 10% 10% 12% 5% 10% 3% 5% 13%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
FAVORABLES - BAKER Favorable 7% 73% 72% 75% 87% 83% 63% 78%
Unfavorable 16% 19% 18% 20% 10% 12% 33% 15%
Unsure 7% 8% 10% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
FAVORABLES - TRUMP Favorable 28% 38% 19% 30% 28% 8% 79% 28%
Unfavorable 67% 58% 76% 66% 68% 91% 18% 67%
Unsure 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
FAVORABLES - BIDEN Favorable 57% 57% 63% 56% 55% 90% 28% 44%
Unfavorable 33% 33% 25% 39% 35% 7% 67% 43%
Unsure 10% 10% 12% 5% 10% 3% 5% 13%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
These guestions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group Page 2 of 24



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER AND PARTY
Ind / Dem Dem Ind
Overall Dem Rep Other men women Rep Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 405 221 151 119 167 136 178 165
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Charlie Very favorable 40% 47% 26% 40% 42% 46% 28% 36% 45%
Baker? Somewhat favorable 37% 37% 42% 33% 35% 42% 34% 40% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 15% 9% 14% 6% 19% 9% 7%
Very unfavorable 6% 3% 14% 5% 6% 2% 15% 7% 5%
Unsure 7% 4% 2% 14% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Donald Very favorable 14% 3% 39% 10% 11% 1% 49% 13% 8%
Trump? Somewhat favorable 15% 4% 36% 15% 4% 3% 30% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 14% 18% 5% 9% 10% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 55% 83% 8% 49% 81% 85% 8% 50% 50%
Unsure 4% 2% 4% 9% 0% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Joe Biden?|Very favorable 26% 44% 7% % 55% 43% 12% 16% 14%
Somewhat favorable 31% 42% 19% 24% 35% 47% 16% 31% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 6% 21% 26% 5% 4% 14% 24% 20%
Very unfavorable 19% 4% 49% 19% 4% 2% 52% 19% 23%
Unsure 10% 4% 4% 24% 1% 4% 5% 10% 16%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
FAVORABLES - BAKER Favorable 7% 84% 69% 73% 7% 88% 62% 76% 81%
Unfavorable 16% 12% 29% 13% 20% 7% 34% 17% 13%
Unsure 7% 4% 2% 14% 3% 5% 4% 8% 6%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
FAVORABLES - TRUMP Favorable 28% % 75% 24% 14% 4% 79% 30% 27%
Unfavorable 67% 92% 22% 67% 86% 94% 18% 65% 68%
Unsure 4% 2% 4% 9% 0% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
FAVORABLES - BIDEN Favorable 57% 86% 26% 31% 90% 90% 28% 47% 41%
Unfavorable 33% 10% 70% 45% 9% 6% 67% 43% 43%
Unsure 10% 4% 4% 24% 1% 4% 5% 10% 16%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
These guestions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group Page 3 of 24




THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White HS or Some Adv
Overall alone |All others| less college | BA/BS | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 622 166 127 209 293 164
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Charlie Very favorable 40% 43% 31% 37% 37% 41% 46%
Baker? Somewhat favorable 37% 37% 38% 36% 34% 41% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5%
Unsure 7% 4% 13% 8% 9% 6% 2%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Donald Very favorable 14% 15% 10% 19% 14% 8% 12%
Trump? Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 15% 11% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 55% 54% 62% 44% 53% 64% 65%
Unsure 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Joe Biden?|Very favorable 26% 27% 22% 25% 20% 26% 34%
Somewhat favorable 31% 30% 38% 29% 27% 37% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 18% 14% 16% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 10% 19% 24% 17% 17%
Unsure 10% 8% 12% 13% 12% 5% 5%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
FAVORABLES - BAKER Favorable 7% 80% 70% 74% 71% 81% 83%
Unfavorable 16% 16% 17% 18% 20% 13% 14%
Unsure 7% 4% 13% 8% 9% 6% 2%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
FAVORABLES - TRUMP Favorable 28% 30% 24% 36% 30% 22% 24%
Unfavorable 67% 66% 72% 59% 64% 76% 75%
Unsure 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 1%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
FAVORABLES - BIDEN Favorable 57% 57% 60% 54% 48% 63% 67%
Unfavorable 33% 35% 28% 33% 40% 32% 28%
Unsure 10% 8% 12% 13% 12% 5% 5%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL INCOME REGIONS
Boston /
$75k to < Western |Southeas| Outer Inner
Overall | <$75k | $150k | $150k + |/ Central t Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 343 281 117 184 93 309 209
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Charlie Very favorable 40% 37% 41% 49% 39% 38% 45% 33%
Baker? Somewhat favorable 37% 39% 39% 38% 35% 46% 33% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% % 10% 7% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 6% % 7% 5% 9% 1% 7% 6%
Unsure 7% 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 3% 12%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Donald Very favorable 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Trump? Somewnhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 18% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 14% 15% 10% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 55% 55% 55% 56% 50% 54% 58% 55%
Unsure 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Joe Biden?|Very favorable 26% 26% 26% 29% 25% 21% 28% 26%
Somewhat favorable 31% 35% 30% 32% 30% 26% 34% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 16% 22% 13% 18% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 20% 14% 18% 27% 21% 14%
Unsure 10% 5% 9% 3% 15% 9% 4% 12%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
FAVORABLES - BAKER Favorable 7% 76% 80% 87% 75% 84% 78% 74%
Unfavorable 16% 19% 15% 11% 19% 8% 19% 14%
Unsure 7% 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 3% 12%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
FAVORABLES - TRUMP Favorable 28% 28% 30% 28% 30% 31% 27% 28%
Unfavorable 67% 68% 67% 69% 65% 64% 70% 66%
Unsure 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
FAVORABLES - BIDEN Favorable 57% 61% 56% 61% 54% 47% 61% 59%
Unfavorable 33% 34% 35% 36% 31% 45% 34% 29%
Unsure 10% 5% 9% 3% 15% 9% 4% 12%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group Page 5 of 24



THE

Ma SSI N c Survey of 797 Massachusetts Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

POLLING GROUP Registered Voters
FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERALL | BAKER | TRUMP | BIDEN PRES VOTE
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Biden Trump
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 607 224 459 452 194
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Charlie Very favorable 40% 52% 29% 50% 50% 27%
Baker? Somewhat favorable 37% 48% 41% 38% 35% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 0% 15% % 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 0% 12% 3% 3% 17%
Unsure 7% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Donald Very favorable 14% 11% 48% 6% 3% 50%
Trump? Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 52% 7% 3% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 0% 9% 7% 6%
Very unfavorable 55% 59% 0% 7% 86% 1%
Unsure 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% %
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Joe Biden?|Very favorable 26% 30% 12% 45% 43% 5%
Somewhat favorable 31% 35% 14% 55% 47% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 20% 0% 5% 17%
Very unfavorable 19% 14% 50% 0% 2% 66%
Unsure 10% 6% 3% 0% 3% 4%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
FAVORABLES - BAKER Favorable 7% 100% 69% 88% 86% 67%
Unfavorable 16% 0% 28% 10% 10% 31%
Unsure 7% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
FAVORABLES - TRUMP Favorable 28% 26% 100% 13% 6% 92%
Unfavorable 67% 2% 0% 86% 93% 8%
Unsure 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% %
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
FAVORABLES - BIDEN Favorable 57% 65% 26% 100% 90% 13%
Unfavorable 33% 29% 70% 0% 7% 83%
Unsure 10% 6% 3% 0% 3% 4%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 383 402 145 176 207 263
If the November election for president were held today, for |Democrat Joe Biden 55% 53% 58% 55% 56% 52% 60%
whom would you vote? Republican Donald Trump 23% 27% 18% 14% 24% 27% 23%
Some other candidate 7% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 4%
Would not vote 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1% 1%
Undecided 12% 8% 15% 12% 9% 12% 12%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
In a few words, what do you think is the most important COVID / Coronavirus / Pandemic 55% 55% 55% 49% 51% 51% 65%
issue facing Massachusetts state government today?
Baker / lockdown / restrictions 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2%
Health care / insurance 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Infrastructure / transportation 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Housing 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Immigration 1% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 1%
Environment / climate 1% % 2% 3% 2% 1% %
Other 10% 10% 9% 15% 11% 8% 7%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 5% 10% 7% 4% 1%
Jobs / Economy 22% 21% 24% 10% 23% 30% 22%
Education 6% 4% 8% % 8% 3% 6%
Trump / federal government 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
State Budget / fiscal issues / 2% 4% 1% % % 2% 2%
taxes
Crime / violence / security 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Total 747 347 391 131 173 198 238
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts
Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER PARTY ID
Ind /
Overall | M 18-44 | F 18-44 | M 45+ F 45+ Dem Rep Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 110 202 271 199 287 142 346
If the November election for president were held today, for |Democrat Joe Biden 55% 46% 65% 59% 54% 91% 15% 44%
whom would you vote? Republican Donald Trump 23% 27% 13% 28% 22% 2% 74% 23%
Some other candidate 7% 11% 7% % 5% 4% 2% 11%
Would not vote 3% 8% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Undecided 12% 8% 13% 7% 16% 2% 8% 18%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
In a few words, what do you think is the most important COVID / Coronavirus / Pandemic 55% 46% 52% 61% 57% 60% 32% 58%
issue facing Massachusetts state government today?
Baker / lockdown / restrictions 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Health care / insurance 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Infrastructure / transportation 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% % 2%
Housing 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% % 2%
Immigration 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Environment / climate 1% 1% 3% % 1% 2% 0% 1%
Other 10% 15% 12% % 8% 6% 14% 11%
Don't know / refused 5% 9% 9% 2% 2% 5% 9% 3%
Jobs / Economy 22% 16% 19% 23% 28% 23% 24% 21%
Education 6% 6% 9% 3% 7% 6% 9% 5%
Trump / federal government 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%
State Budget / fiscal issues / 2% 6% % 3% 2% 1% 6% 2%
taxes
Crime / violence / security 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% % 5% 3%
Total 747 140 157 205 232 256 101 371

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER AND PARTY
Ind / Dem Dem Ind
Overall Dem Rep Other men women Rep Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 405 221 151 119 167 136 178 165
If the November election for president were held today, for |Democrat Joe Biden 55% 88% 15% 32% 91% 92% 15% 45% 43%
whom would you vote? Republican Donald Trump 23% 1% 69% 19% 3% 1% 74% 26% 21%
Some other candidate 7% 6% 4% 13% 4% 4% 2% 13% 9%
Would not vote 3% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 5% 3%
Undecided 12% 4% 10% 29% 0% 3% 8% 12% 24%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
In a few words, what do you think is the most important COVID / Coronavirus / Pandemic 55% 63% 35% 60% 60% 61% 31% 62% 54%
issue facing Massachusetts state government today?
Baker / lockdown / restrictions 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 2%
Health care / insurance 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Infrastructure / transportation 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Housing 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Immigration 1% 1% 3% % 2% 0% 4% 1% %
Environment / climate 1% 3% % 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Other 10% % 13% 12% 7% 5% 14% 9% 14%
Don't know / refused 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 6% 9% 1% 4%
Jobs / Economy 22% 20% 30% 17% 18% 26% 24% 20% 22%
Education 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 9% 3% 7%
Trump / federal government 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4%
State Budget / fiscal issues / 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1%
taxes
Crime / violence / security 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 5% 3% 3%
Total 747 374 182 177 102 154 97 178 190
These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group Page 9 of 24



THE

Ma SSI N c Survey of 797 Massachusetts Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020
Registered Voters

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White HS or Some Adv
Overall alone |All others| less college | BA/BS | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 622 166 127 209 293 164
If the November election for president were held today, for |Democrat Joe Biden 55% 56% 58% 49% 47% 62% 68%
whom would you vote? Republican Donald Trump 23% 25% 13% 23% 27% 21% 18%
Some other candidate 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 7% 7%
Would not vote 3% 1% 10% 5% 4% 1% 0%
Undecided 12% 12% 8% 17% 12% 8% 6%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
In a few words, what do you think is the most important COVID / Coronavirus / Pandemic 55% 56% 51% 49% 58% 59% 58%
issue facing Massachusetts state government today?
Baker / lockdown / restrictions 2% 3% % 2% 2% 1% 4%
Health care / insurance 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Infrastructure / transportation 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Housing 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Immigration 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Environment / climate 1% 1% 2% 1% % 3% 1%
Other 10% 9% 14% 11% 9% 10% 8%
Don't know / refused 5% 3% 12% 9% 3% 2% 2%
Jobs / Economy 22% 25% 13% 21% 22% 25% 20%
Education 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6%
Trump / federal government 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
State Budget / fiscal issues / 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
taxes
Crime / violence / security 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Total 747 596 137 248 169 186 140

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group Page 10 of 24



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL INCOME REGIONS
Boston /
$75k to < Western |Southeas| Outer Inner
Overall | <$75k | $150k | $150k + |/ Central t Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 343 281 117 184 93 309 209
If the November election for president were held today, for |Democrat Joe Biden 55% 56% 54% 61% 49% 49% 61% 57%
whom would you vote? Republican Donald Trump 23% 20% 28% 20% 25% 27% 25% 15%
Some other candidate 7% % 8% 10% 7% 8% 5% 10%
Would not vote 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3%
Undecided 12% 14% 8% 8% 14% 15% 8% 15%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
In a few words, what do you think is the most important COVID / Coronavirus / Pandemic 55% 55% 52% 61% 58% 60% 52% 56%
issue facing Massachusetts state government today?
Baker / lockdown / restrictions 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Health care / insurance 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Infrastructure / transportation 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Housing 2% 2% 2% 0% % 4% 2% 2%
Immigration 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Environment / climate 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 2%
Other 10% 11% 10% 4% 6% 15% 8% 14%
Don't know / refused 5% 5% 5% 0% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Jobs / Economy 22% 17% 28% 27% 22% 18% 27% 19%
Education 6% 6% 9% 1% 7% 7% 5% 6%
Trump / federal government 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 3% 3%
State Budget / fiscal issues / 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1%
taxes
Crime / violence / security 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Total 747 358 235 96 184 95 273 194

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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THE

Ma SSI N c Survey of 797 Massachusetts Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020
POLLING GROUP Registered Voters

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERALL | BAKER | TRUMP | BIDEN PRES VOTE

Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Biden Trump

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 607 224 459 452 194
If the November election for president were held today, for |Democrat Joe Biden 55% 62% 11% 88% 100% 0%
whom would you vote? Republican Donald Trump 23% 20% 73% 5% 0%| 100%
Some other candidate 7% 6% 5% 3% 0% 0%
Would not vote 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Undecided 12% 10% 10% 3% 0% 0%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
In a few words, what do you think is the most important COVID / Coronavirus / Pandemic 55% 59% 40% 61% 63% 35%
issue facing Massachusetts state government today?
Baker / lockdown / restrictions 2% 1% 5% 1% % 8%
Health care / insurance 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Infrastructure / transportation 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Housing 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Immigration 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Environment / climate 1% 1% % 2% 2% 0%
Other 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10%
Don't know / refused 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Jobs / Economy 22% 23% 28% 20% 20% 30%
Education 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Trump / federal government 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0%
State Budget / fiscal issues / 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6%
taxes
Crime / violence / security 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Total 747 582 209 429 414 166

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group Page 12 of 24



THE

Ma SSI N c Survey of 797 Massachusetts Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020
Registered Voters

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 383 402 145 176 207 263
Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump has|Strongly approve 11% 15% 9% % 15% 11% 12%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in the United States? Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 21% 10% 16% 7%
Strongly disapprove 55% 52% 59% 49% 53% 52% 64%
Unsure 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
Do you approve or disapprove of how Governor Baker has |Strongly approve 47% 44% 52% 37% 35% 53% 59%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in Massachusetts? Somewhat approve 34% 37% 30% 37% 49% 20% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 13% 5% 10% 6%
Strongly disapprove 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6%
Unsure 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
TRUMP COVID APPROVAL Approve 28% 32% 25% 27% 34% 29% 25%
Disapprove 68% 65% 2% 70% 63% 68% 71%
Unsure 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
BAKER COVID APPROVAL Approve 81% 81% 83% 74% 85% 82% 85%
Disapprove 14% 16% 12% 20% 11% 15% 12%
Unsure 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
Do you think Governor Baker's plan to reopen the state's |Opened up businesses too 22% 22% 21% 33% 33% 17% 12%
economy has... quickly
Not opened businesses quickly 11% 15% 8% 12% 11% 11% 12%
enough
Been about right 60% 55% 66% 46% 48% 66% 74%
Unsure 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 3%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group Page 13 of 24



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER PARTY ID
Ind /
Overall | M 18-44 | F 18-44 | M 45+ F 45+ Dem Rep Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 110 202 271 199 287 142 346
Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump has|Strongly approve 11% 17% 6% 13% 11% 6% 38% 7%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in the United States? Somewhat approve 17% 2204 17% 14% 16% 50 37% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 13% 10% 13% 8% 13% 17%
Strongly disapprove 55% 42% 61% 60% 57% 80% 9% 54%
Unsure 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% % 2% 4%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
Do you approve or disapprove of how Governor Baker has |Strongly approve 47% 32% 41% 52% 60% 56% 32% 48%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in Massachusetts? Somewhat approve 34% 45% 42% 31% 23% 34% 41% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 4% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6%
Unsure 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
TRUMP COVID APPROVAL Approve 28% 39% 23% 27% 27% 12% 75% 26%
Disapprove 68% 58% 74% 70% 70% 88% 22% 71%
Unsure 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% % 2% 4%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
BAKER COVID APPROVAL Approve 81% 7% 82% 84% 84% 91% 74% 79%
Disapprove 14% 18% 12% 14% 12% 8% 22% 16%
Unsure 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
Do you think Governor Baker's plan to reopen the state's |Opened up businesses too 22% 33% 31% 14% 14% 25% 17% 20%
economy has... quickly
Not opened businesses quickly 11% 17% 6% 14% 9% 7% 31% 9%
enough
Been about right 60% 41% 54% 66% 74% 63% 44% 65%
Unsure 7% 8% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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THE

Ma SSI N c Survey of 797 Massachusetts Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020
Registered Voters

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER AND PARTY
Ind / Dem Dem Ind
Overall Dem Rep Other men women Rep Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 405 221 151 119 167 136 178 165
Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump has|Strongly approve 11% 4% 30% % 11% 3% 38% 9% 6%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in the United States? Somewhat approve 17% 50 38% 18% 50 6% 36% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 18% 20% 8% 8% 14% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 55% 82% 12% 49% 76% 82% 9% 54% 53%
Unsure 4% 2% 2% 7% 0% % 3% 3% 4%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
Do you approve or disapprove of how Governor Baker has |Strongly approve 47% 57% 34% 43% 50% 60% 33% 43% 54%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in Massachusetts? Somewhat approve 34% 32% 42% 28% 36% 33% 40% 36% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 12% 12% 6% 3% 14% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 2% 9% 6% 6%
Unsure 5% 2% 2% 10% 0% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
TRUMP COVID APPROVAL Approve 28% 9% 68% 24% 16% 9% 75% 27% 25%
Disapprove 68% 90% 30% 68% 84% 91% 23% 70% 71%
Unsure 4% 2% 2% % 0% % 3% 3% 4%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
BAKER COVID APPROVAL Approve 81% 90% 76% 72% 86% 93% 73% 79% 80%
Disapprove 14% 8% 22% 18% 14% 5% 23% 18% 14%
Unsure 5% 2% 2% 10% 0% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
Do you think Governor Baker's plan to reopen the state's |Opened up businesses too 22% 23% 16% 23% 29% 23% 17% 18% 21%
economy has... quickly
Not opened businesses quickly 11% 5% 28% 7% 14% 2% 31% 11% 7%
enough
Been about right 60% 66% 50% 62% 53% 69% 43% 63% 69%
Unsure 7% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 9% 8% 3%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
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THE

Ma SSI N c Survey of 797 Massachusetts Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020
Registered Voters

POLLING GROUP

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White HS or Some Adv
Overall alone |All others| less college | BA/BS | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 622 166 127 209 293 164
Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump has|Strongly approve 11% 11% 15% 14% 11% 8% 11%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in the United States? Somewhat approve 17% 17% 17% 2204 17% 15% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 55% 56% 52% 45% 54% 63% 66%
Unsure 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
Do you approve or disapprove of how Governor Baker has |Strongly approve 47% 50% 39% 45% 43% 50% 54%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in Massachusetts? Somewhat approve 34% 32% 43% 31% 34% 38% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 9% % 12% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 5% % 7% 4% 3%
Unsure 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 2%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
TRUMP COVID APPROVAL Approve 28% 28% 32% 37% 29% 23% 20%
Disapprove 68% 69% 67% 58% 69% 74% 7%
Unsure 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
BAKER COVID APPROVAL Approve 81% 82% 82% 76% 7% 88% 88%
Disapprove 14% 14% 13% 15% 19% 11% 10%
Unsure 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 2%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
Do you think Governor Baker's plan to reopen the state's |Opened up businesses too 22% 19% 33% 27% 21% 18% 17%
economy has... quickly
Not opened businesses quickly 11% 12% 10% 10% 15% 10% 12%
enough
Been about right 60% 63% 47% 53% 57% 66% 69%
Unsure 7% 5% 10% 9% 7% 6% 3%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL INCOME REGIONS
Boston /
$75k to < Western |Southeas| Outer Inner
Overall | <$75k | $150k | $150k + |/ Central t Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 343 281 117 184 93 309 209
Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump has|Strongly approve 11% 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in the United States? Somewhat approve 17% 18% 17% 13% 23% 2305 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 5% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 55% 56% 53% 59% 47% 55% 60% 57%
Unsure 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
Do you approve or disapprove of how Governor Baker has |Strongly approve 47% 43% 51% 61% 44% 47% 53% 43%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in Massachusetts? Somewhat approve 34% 37% 34% 28% 35% 38% 31% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 9% 5% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 7%
Unsure 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 8%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
TRUMP COVID APPROVAL Approve 28% 29% 30% 26% 33% 36% 25% 26%
Disapprove 68% 69% 68% 2% 63% 61% 73% 69%
Unsure 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
BAKER COVID APPROVAL Approve 81% 80% 84% 89% 79% 85% 84% 78%
Disapprove 14% 16% 14% 9% 17% 9% 14% 14%
Unsure 5% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 2% 8%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
Do you think Governor Baker's plan to reopen the state's |Opened up businesses too 22% 28% 14% 20% 25% 22% 20% 20%
economy has... quickly
Not opened businesses quickly 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 16% 12% 10%
enough
Been about right 60% 55% 67% 65% 55% 57% 63% 63%
Unsure 7% % 5% 4% 11% 5% 4% 7%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 797 Massachusetts
Registered Voters

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERALL | BAKER | TRUMP | BIDEN PRES VOTE
Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Biden Trump
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 607 224 459 452 194
Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump has|Strongly approve 11% 9% 37% % 4% 36%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in the United States? Somewhat approve 17% 16% 45% 7% 4% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 9% 7% 15%
Strongly disapprove 55% 60% 2% 76% 85% 2%
Unsure 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
Do you approve or disapprove of how Governor Baker has |Strongly approve 47% 59% 35% 59% 58% 36%
handled the COVID-19 outbreak in Massachusetts? Somewhat approve 34% 35% 36% 33% 34% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 3% 14% 4% 4% 16%
Strongly disapprove 6% 2% 11% 3% 2% 14%
Unsure 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
TRUMP COVID APPROVAL Approve 28% 25% 82% 14% 8% 83%
Disapprove 68% 73% 16% 85% 92% 17%
Unsure 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
BAKER COVID APPROVAL Approve 81% 94% 71% 92% 92% 69%
Disapprove 14% 4% 25% 7% 6% 30%
Unsure 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
Do you think Governor Baker's plan to reopen the state's |Opened up businesses too 22% 19% 18% 22% 22% 13%
economy has... quickly
Not opened businesses quickly 11% 7% 30% 5% 5% 34%
enough
Been about right 60% 70% 46% 69% 69% 47%
Unsure 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

THE

Registered Voters

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL GENDER AGE
Overall Male Female | 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 383 402 145 176 207 263
Massachusetts is one of only ten states that requires a two-| Strongly support 16% 21% 12% 29% 16% 12% 12%
thirds (67%) majority vote of a city council or town meeting [Somewhat support 2506 2505 26% 28% 2506 24% 26%
to change rules arouqd what kinds of new housing are Somewhat oppose 5% 5506 >0% >3% 53% 1% 5%
allowed in a community Would you support or oppose
changing state law to lower that requirement to a simple Strongly oppose 14% 15% 13% 8% 9% 14% 22%
majority (51%) vote? Unsure 23% 15% 29% 12% 27% 29% 19%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: HOUSING VOTE CHANGE Support 41% 46% 37% 57% 41% 37% 38%
Oppose 36% 40% 34% 31% 32% 35% 43%
Unsure 23% 15% 29% 12% 27% 29% 19%
Total 797 372 414 147 184 206 252

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

THE

Registered Voters

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL AGE AND GENDER PARTY ID
Ind /
Overall | M 18-44 | F 18-44 | M 45+ F 45+ Dem Rep Other
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 110 202 271 199 287 142 346
Massachusetts is one of only ten states that requires a two-| Strongly support 16% 28% 16% 16% 9% 18% 20% 14%
thirds (67%) majority vote of a city council or town meeting [Somewhat support 2506 26% 2506 24% 26% 26% 26% 2505
to change rules arouqd what kinds of new housing are Somewhat oppose 5% >6% 1% >4% 19% >3% 5% >4%
allowed in a community Would you support or oppose
changing state law to lower that requirement to a simple Strongly oppose 14% % 10% 21% 16% 13% 23% 13%
majority (51%) vote? Unsure 23% 13% 28% 15% 30% 20% 16% 24%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: HOUSING VOTE CHANGE Support 41% 54% 41% 40% 35% 45% 46% 39%
Oppose 36% 33% 31% 45% 35% 36% 38% 37%
Unsure 23% 13% 28% 15% 30% 20% 16% 24%
Total 797 157 167 213 245 274 113 387

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

THE

Registered Voters

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL PARTY ID W LEANERS GENDER AND PARTY
Ind / Dem Dem Ind
Overall Dem Rep Other men women Rep Ind men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 405 221 151 119 167 136 178 165
Massachusetts is one of only ten states that requires a two-| Strongly support 16% 18% 18% 11% 26% 13% 20% 16% 10%
thirds (67%) majority vote of a city council or town meeting [Somewhat support 25% 27% 28% 18% 25% 27% 25% 24% 26%
to change rules arouqd what kinds of new housing are Somewhat oppose 5% >3% 18% >6% >8% >0% 16% >6% 5%
allowed in a community Would you support or oppose
changing state law to lower that requirement to a simple Strongly oppose 14% 11% 19% 16% 9% 15% 23% 16% 10%
majority (51%) vote? Unsure 23% 21% 16% 30% 11% 25% 17% 17% 31%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: HOUSING VOTE CHANGE Support 41% 45% 46% 29% 52% 40% 44% 41% 37%
Oppose 36% 33% 37% 41% 37% 35% 39% 42% 32%
Unsure 23% 21% 16% 30% 11% 25% 17% 17% 31%
Total 797 399 200 180 112 162 109 189 195

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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MassINC

POLLING GROUP

THE

Registered Voters

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
White HS or Some Adv
Overall alone |All others| less college | BA/BS | degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 622 166 127 209 293 164
Massachusetts is one of only ten states that requires a two-| Strongly support 16% 15% 24% 20% 11% 16% 16%
thirds (67%) majority vote of a city council or town meeting [Somewhat support 2506 24% 3206 24% 2506 28% 24%
to change rules arouqd what kinds of new housing are Somewhat oppose 5% >3% 19% >0% 5506 5% 5%
allowed in a community Would you support or oppose
changing state law to lower that requirement to a simple Strongly oppose 14% 15% 6% 11% 16% 15% 16%
majority (51%) vote? Unsure 23% 23% 19% 25% 23% 18% 21%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: HOUSING VOTE CHANGE Support 41% 39% 56% 44% 36% 44% 41%
Oppose 36% 38% 25% 30% 41% 38% 38%
Unsure 23% 23% 19% 25% 23% 18% 21%
Total 797 633 148 262 182 206 143

These questions sponsored by The MassINC Polling Group
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THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Registered Voters

Survey of 797 Massachusetts

Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020

OVERALL INCOME REGIONS

Boston /
$75k to < Western |Southeas| Outer Inner
Overall | <$75k | $150k | $150k + |/ Central t Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 343 281 117 184 93 309 209
Massachusetts is one of only ten states that requires a two-| Strongly support 16% 16% 16% 27% 16% 9% 17% 18%
thirds (67%) majority vote of a city council or town meeting [Somewhat support 2506 27% 26% 19% 26% 33% 23% 2305
to change rules arouqd what kinds of new housing are Somewhat oppose 5% >3% 53% >0% 53% >0% >5% 7%
allowed in a community Would you support or oppose

changing state law to lower that requirement to a simple Strongly oppose 14% 12% 19% 11% 10% 14% 15% 17%
majority (51%) vote? Unsure 23% 21% 17% 23% 25% 24% 19% 25%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: HOUSING VOTE CHANGE Support 41% 43% 41% 46% 42% 42% 41% 41%
Oppose 36% 35% 42% 31% 33% 34% 40% 34%
Unsure 23% 21% 17% 23% 25% 24% 19% 25%
Total 797 389 245 101 194 103 295 203
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THE

Ma SSI N c Survey of 797 Massachusetts Field Dates: July 17-20, 2020
POLLING GROUP Registered Voters

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERALL | BAKER | TRUMP | BIDEN PRES VOTE

Overall | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Biden Trump

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 797 607 224 459 452 194
Massachusetts is one of only ten states that requires a two-{Strongly support 16% 17% 25% 19% 16% 17%
thirds (67%) majority vote of a city council or town meeting [Somewnhat support 2506 27% 24% 20% 31% 2305
to change rules arouqd what kinds of new housing are Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 16% >3% 5% 1%
allowed in a community Would you support or oppose
changing state law to lower that requirement to a simple Strongly oppose 14% 12% 20% 10% 10% 24%
majority (51%) vote? Unsure 23% 22% 15% 19% 21% 15%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: HOUSING VOTE CHANGE Support 41% 44% 49% 48% 47% 40%
Oppose 36% 34% 36% 33% 32% 45%
Unsure 23% 22% 15% 19% 21% 15%
Total 797 613 227 454 441 180
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